CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA FOCUS enGINEERING, inc.
KEATS MSA STREET AND TRUNK WATERMAIN IMP

PROJECT NO. 2012.129

CHANGE ORDER NO. 5 DATE: October 7, 2013

TO: T.A.SCHIFSKY & SONS, INC., 2370 E HIGHWAY 36, NORTH ST. PAUL, MN 55109

This Document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto. The Contract Documents are
modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order.

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION / JUSTIFICATION:

The City requested the Contractor to add hydrant extensions to select hydrants along the corridor. The extensions raise the
hydrant making it more accessible for the public works and fire department to access in winter conditions. Additional ditch
grading work was also requested by the City in various locations in order to improve the drainage system and provide additional
erosion prevention measures not originally included in the plan.

Attachments (list documents supporting change): Change Order No. 5 ltemization
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEM UNIT Qary UNITE PRICE INCREASE/(DECREASE)
|
~ **See attached itemization fo} Change Order items i :7 - $4,028.37
NET CONTRACT CHANGE $4,028.37
Amount of Original Contract S 1,606,833.47
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4) S 11,365.00
Contract Amount to date S 1,618,198.47
Amount of this Change Order (ADD) (BEDUCT) (NO-CHANGE) S 4,028.37
Revised Contract Amount S 1,622,226.84
The Contract Periods for Completion will be (UNCHANGED) (HNCREASED) (BECREASED) 0 days
APPROVED BY ENGINEER: FOCUS Engineering, inc. APPRO\ED BY CONTRACTOR
11 2 ' / /
e é’{’w Pl
ENGINEER BY . =2
10/7/2013 / 4/ 1/ 3
DATE DATE |

APPROVED BY OWNER: CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

BY BY

DATE DATE

FOCUS Engineering, inc. CHANGE ORDER FORM



CHANGE ORDER NO. 5

KEATS MSA STREET AND TRUNK WATERMAIN IMP
CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

FOCUS ENGINEERING, inc.

PROJECT NO. 2012.129
CHANGE ORDER
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEM UNIT DESCRIPTION / JUSTIFICATION
QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

CO5-1 INSTALL 1-FOOT HYDRANT EXTENSION EA 2.0 $629.45 $1,258.90
CO5-2 INSTALL 18-INCH HYDRANT EXTENSION EA 10 $1,144.47 $1,144.47 The City requested the Contractor to add hydrant extensions to

select hydrants along the corridor. The extensions raise the hydrant
C05-3 TIME AND MATERIAL: HYDRANT EXTENSION INSTALLATION HR 7.0 $71.50 $500.50 | making it more accessible for the public works and fire department to
CO5-4 TIME AND MATERIAL: OPERATOR - ADDITIONAL GRADING HR 3.25 $93.00 $302.25 access in winter conditions. Additional ditch grading work was also
C05-5 TIME AND MATERIAL: LABORER - ADDITIONAL GRADING HR 6.5 $84.00 $546.00 requested by the City in various locations in order to improve the

drainage system and provide additional erosion prevention measures
CO5-6 TIME AND MATERIAL: SKIDSTEER - ADDITIONAL GRADING HR 3.25 $85.00 $276.25

not originally included in the plan.

TOTALS - CHANGE ORDER NO. 5

$4,028.37



